

Housing and Human Services

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way Building B, Suite 106 Viera, Florida 32940

AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY COUNCIL APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT

Date of Applicatio	n: <u>06/21/2021</u>
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged as an	advocate for low-income persons in connection with affordable housing
Council position you are applying for (See att positions)	tached list of Affordable Housing Advisory Council
Name / Title: Robert Lee Klimkowski Jr	
Address City / State / Zip: <u>7667 N Wickhan</u>	n RD
Melbourne FL 3	2940
Business Phone:	Home Phone
Cell Phone: (321) 361-7740	
E-Mail: Rklimjr92@gmail.com	
I have lived in Brevard County for 15	years.
In which Commission District do you live? 4	
I prefer to receive correspondence by:	E-Mail Fax U.S. Postal Service
Occupation (Firm & Duties)	
Positive Behavior Supports Registered Beh	navior Technician
List Education Degrees and/or Licenses:	
RBT Certificate from FIT	
H.S. Diploma	

What special skills, experiences or qualifications do you bring to this position?

For a little over the last year of local politics, I have been running for candidacy in District 4. In that pursuit, I found a true passion in identification of solutions for the affordable housing crisis. I have a working knowledge of affordable housing and am easily able to explain in a clear and concise way the issues and solutions for affordable housing here in Brevard County. I am passionate about all I put my mind to and if appointed, I will serve on this board with a S.M.A.R.T goal mindest enacted.

Meetings are held on Thursdays from 4 - 6 pm about every 6 weeks at the Brevard County Government Center at Viera. Can you attend? Yes No
By Florida Statutes, the Affordable Housing Council must be made up of persons representing different interests and professions. Please mark all of the position(s) that you believe you could represent on the Council and are interested in serving.
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged in the residential home building industry in connection with affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged in the banking or mortgage industry in connection with affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who is a representative of those areas of labor actively engaged in home building in connection with affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged as an advocate for low-income persons in connection with affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged as a for-profit provider of affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged as a not-for-profit provider of affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who is actively engaged as a real estate professional in connection with affordable housing.
One Brevard County resident who actively serves on the local planning agency pursuant to s.163.3174.
One Brevard County resident who resides within the jurisdiction of the local governing body making the appointments.
One Brevard County resident who represents employers within the jurisdiction.
One Brevard County resident who represents essential services personnel, as defined in the local housing assistance plan.
Rows III
Applicant Signature
For Staff Use:
Board Member will be a representative for the _advocate for low income persons
sector in accordance with the County Affordable Housing Ordinance.

From: Kristin Lortie
To: Golden, Ian J

Cc: Graham, Linda; Woolwich, Alan; Abbate, Frank B

Subject: Support for Rob Klimkowski Appointment to Brevard Affordable Housing Committee

Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2022 4:40:57 PM

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Mr. Golden,

Mr. Rob Klimkowski has informed me that he has submitted an application for an opening on the Housing and Human Services Advisory Board for the Affordable Housing Council, and am writing to support his being appointed to this position.

Mr. Klimkowski has demonstrated his interest on this topic through the following actions:

- Being 1 (of only 2) public comments at the first public hearing of the county commission for the Consolidated Plan in April;
- Attending and making public comment at the May Affordable Housing Committee meeting;
- Attending and making public comment at the June Affordable Housing Committee meeting;
- Suggesting that the county review and consider initiating a CLT (Communities Land Trust);
- Making comments on social media advocating for housing solutions in Brevard County.

Mr. Klimkowski's comments and questions indicated he has researched and considered his statements. The above actions reflect an interest in actively advocating for housing solutions in Brevard County.

I request that this email be forwarded to the decision-makers responsible for filling the open position, and with my support for his candidacy.

Regards,

Kristin Lortie, Brevard County Resident and Supporter of Community-minded Housing Solutions in Brevard County